Fixed rate   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total non-derivatives 3,272,165   -   -   -   -  3,272,165 3,272,165

(d) Fair value estimation
The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement or for disclosure
purposes.

The carrying value less impairment provision of trade receivables and payables are assumed to approximate their fair values due to
their short-term nature. The fair value of financial liabilities for disclosure purposes is estimated by discounting the future contractual
values at the current market interest rates that is available to the Company for similar instruments.

Silex Systems Limited
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2015 (continued)

55 | P a g e

(e) Sensitivity analysis
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher / lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in interest rates.

   Impact on post-tax profit

   Impact on other
components of equity

2015 2014 2015 2014

$ $ $ $

Interest rates - increase by 1.00% 21,758 40,787 21,758 40,787

Interest rates - decrease by 1.00% (21,758) (40,787) (21,758) (40,787)

Profit or loss is sensitive to the value of the AUD compared to the USD.

   Impact on post-tax profit

  Impact on other
components of equity

2015 2014 2015 2014

$ $ $ $

AUD/USD - increase by 15% (32,029) (103,497) (32,029) (103,497)

AUD/USD - decrease by 15% 43,333 140,024 43,333 140,024

Note 13 Discontinued operations
In accordance with the continued implementation of the outcome of the Company’s strategic review throughout FY 2015, the Solar
Systems and Translucent businesses have been disclosed as discontinued operations as at 30 June 2015, with restatement of the
comparative consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of comprehensive income to reflect this change. The Silex
Solar and ChronoLogic operations have continued to be reported as discontinued with their activities ceasing in October 2012 and
September 2014 respectively.

A summary of the results of the discontinued operations of Solar Systems, Translucent, ChronoLogic and Silex Solar is provided